Occupational Safety and Health (Fees and Registration) (Amendment) Regulations 2011

GN No. 63 of 2011

THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 100(1) of the Occupational Safety and Health Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the Occupational Safety and Health (Fees and Registration) (Amendment) Regulations 2011.
- 2. In these regulations –

'principal regulations' means the Occupational Safety and Health (Fees and Registration) Regulations 2007.

- 3. Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended
 - (a) in paragraph (a)(i), in the third column, by deleting the figure "300" and replacing it by the figure "500";
 - (b) in paragraph (a)(ii), in the third column, by deleting the figure "100" and replacing it by the figure "300";
 - (c) in paragraph (b), in. the third column, by deleting the figure "4,500" and replacing it by the figure "5,000";
 - (d) in paragraph (c), in the third column, by deleting the figure "300" and replacing it by the figure "500";
 - (e) in paragraph (d), in the third column, by deleting the figure "300" and replacing it by the figure "500";
 - (f) in paragraph (e), in the third column, by deleting the figure "1,000" and replacing it by the figure "1,500";

- (g) in paragraph (f)(i), in the third column, by deleting the figure "500" and replacing it by the figure "1,000";
- (h) in paragraph (f)(ii), in the third column, by deleting the figure "1,000" and replacing it by the figure "1,500";
- (i) in paragraph (g), in the third column, by deleting the figure "1,000" and replacing it by the figure "1,500";
- (j) in paragraph (h)(i), in the third column, by deleting the figure "300" and replacing it by the figure "500";
- (k) in paragraph (h)(ii), in the third column, by deleting the figure "600" and replacing it by the figure "1,000";
- (I) in paragraph (h)(iii), in the third column, by deleting the figure "2,000" and replacing it by the figure "2,500";
- (m) in paragraph (h)(iv), in the third column, by deleting the figure "3,000" and replacing it by the figure "3,500"; and
- (n) in paragraph (h)(v), in the third column, by deleting the figure "4,000" and replacing it by the figure "5,000'.
- **4.** These regulations shall come into operation on 1 April 2011.

Made by the Minister on 29 March 2011.